
90

Railway and Steamboat Facilities for Our Big

Fall Exhibition.

Irr order to swell the influx of visitors to this vear's Provin-

cial Fall Fair, the Canadian Pacific Railway Co. have gen-
erously agreed to convey all exhibits from Calgary west abso-

lutely free of freight charges, provided the ownership of the

exhibits is not changed, and that they are returned immedi-
ately after the show to the points from which they were
originally shipped. Live stock will be carried at one fare.

The Company have also agreed to greatly reduce rates of

fare for visitors to the exhibition, as the following scale will

show. The sale of tickets will commence on Tuesday, Octo-
ber 4th, and selling up to and including the 9th, good to re-

turn up to and including the 15th

:

TO NEW WESTMINSTER AND RETURN.

Westminster Junction,
Port Moody,
Vancouver,
Hammond, . . .•,!,/• •

Haney, . .

Wharnock,
Mission Junction, . . , . ...
Huntington, . . ...
Harrison,
Agassiz,
Hope, ........
Yale,

North Bend, .....
L/ytton, . . «^» ! ? i* fB*' • • •

Spence's Bridge, j^^^ *^^\^** ^. . .

Ashcroft, .
;.;«—«^«-*-'.-- --7- '-

,

Savonas, . . . . . • ^ /
Kamloops, i,,,.,»ih • • .

'•
'

•

Shushwap, . .

Salmon Arm,
Sicamous Junction,

Clan William,
Revelstoke, ....

. Illicillewaet, . . . . i^.

Glacier, . .

Bearer Mouth, ....
Donald, ... . .

Golden, . * .

Palliser,

* ,

i!!^^ V.fru •'\L iV.^ I

45c
65c
50c
80c
90c
1.20

1.70

2.20

2.70

4-05

4.70
6.05

6.90
' 7-55
8.30

9.00

9-75
10.70

11.70

12.25

13-30
J3-55

14.40

14.90
15.60

15-95

16.45

16.85

Field,

Hector,

Laggan
Banff,

Anthrat
Canmor
Morley,
Cochrar
Calgary-

Enderb:
Armstro
Vernon,
•Okanagi
Kelown;
Penticto

Arran
trains fr<

Blaine, i

The C

reduced

Specia
and the '.

the Unio

The s

Beaver ^^

•exhibits

TheG
been ask«

The
|The

BO<


