## Railway and Steamboat Facilities for Our Big Fall Exhibition.

In order to swell the influx of visitors to this year's Provincial Fall Fair, the Canadian Pacific Railway Co. have generously agreed to convey all exhibits from Calgary west absolutely free of freight charges, provided the ownership of the exhibits is not changed, and that they are returned immediately after the show to the points from which they were originally shipped. Live stock will be carried at one fare. The Company have also agreed to greatly reduce rates of fare for visitors to the exhibition, as the following scale will show. The sale of tickets will commence on Tuesday, October 4th, and selling up to and including the 9th, good to return up to and including the 15th:

## TO NEW WESTMINSTER AND RETURN.

Westminster Junction,	. 45c
Port Moody,	65c
Vancouver,	. 500
Hammond,	. 8oc
Haney,	. 90c
Wharnock,	. 1.20
Mission Junction,	. 1. <b>7</b> 0
Huntington,	. 2.20
Harrison,	. 2.70
Agassiz,	. 3.15
Hope,	. 4.05
Yale,	4.70
North Bend,	. 6.05
Lytton,	. 6.90
Spence's Bridge,	· 7.55
Ashcroft,	. 8.30
Savonas,	. 9.00
Kamloops,	. 9.75
Shushwap,	. 10.70
Salmon Ārm,	. 11.70
Sicamous Junction,	. 12.25
Clan William,	. 13.30
Revelstoke,	. 13.55
Illicillewaet,	. 14.40
Glacier,	. 14.90
Bearer Mouth,	. 15.60
Donald,	. 15.95
Golden, . '	. 16.45
Palliser,	. 16.85
	_

Field,
Hector,
Laggan
Banff,
Anthrac
Canmor
Morley,
Cochran
Calgary
Enderby
Armstro
Vernon,
Okanag
Kelowna
Penticto

Arran trains fro Blaine, a

The Creduced

Specia and the I the Unio

Beaver wexhibits
The G
been ask

The s

The The

BO

W